REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: November 6, 2023

SUBJECT: Resolution in Support – Operation Green Light for Veterans

PRESENTER: Board of Commissioners

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1. Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Board of Commissioners is requested to adopt the attached Resolution in Support of Operation Green Light for Veterans.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the attached Resolution as presented.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move that the Board adopt the attached Resolution in Support of Operation Green Light for Veterans.

Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square ● Suite 1 ● Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4808 ● Fax (828) 692-9855 ● www.hendersoncountync.gov

Rebecca K. McCall Chairman J. Michael Edney Vice-Chairman



William G. Lapsley Daniel J. Andreotta David H. Hill

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OPERATION GREEN LIGHT FOR VETERANS

WHEREAS,	the residents of Henderson County have great respect, admiration, and the utmost gratitude for all the men and women who have selflessly served our country and this community in the Armed Forces; and
WHEREAS,	the contributions and sacrifices of the men and women who served in the Armed Forces have been vital in maintaining the freedoms and way of life enjoyed by our citizens; and
WHEREAS,	Henderson County seeks to honor these individuals who have paid the high price for freedom by placing themselves in harm's way for the good of all; and
WHEREAS,	Approximately 200,000 service members transition to civilian communities annually; and
WHEREAS,	an estimated 20 percent increase of service members will transition to civilian life in the near future; and
WHEREAS,	studies indicate that 44-72 percent of service members experience high levels of stress during the transition from military to civilian life; and
WHEREAS,	Henderson County appreciates the sacrifices of our United States Military Personnel and believes specific recognition should be granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners and the citizens of Henderson County recognize the immeasurable value and valiant contributions made by our veterans during war time and peace time. The Henderson County Historic Courthouse will be illuminated in green light from November 6th through November 12th in support of all our veterans. We encourage the businesses and residents of Henderson County to join us by displaying their own green lights.

Adopted this the 6th day of November, 2023.

	REBECCA MCCALL, CHAIRMAN
	HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
ATTEST:	
DENISA A. LAUFFER, CLERK TO THE BOARD	